

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14456/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 12/07/2001 in WP 1475/00  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PRATAP WALAVALKAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for appointment of receiver & with  
prayer for interim relief )

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) No.14833/2001, SLP(C) No.15534/2001, SLP(C)No.7711/2002

(With prayer for interim relief and with appln. for exemption from  
filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to submit  
additional documents and with prayer for interim relief )

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date : 28/01/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHANFor Petitioner (s) Mr.P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A. Mariarphtham, Adv.  
Ms. Geeta Mittal, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
for M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co., Advcs.Mr. G.L. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
Ms. Geeta Mittal, Adv.

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....R  
.SP2

List after three weeks.

.SP1

(A.S. Bisht)  
Court Master(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master