

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4577/2003  
(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2003 in WP 2989/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

EMPIRE CIRCUS, MUMBAI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PEOPLE ETHICAL TREAT. OF ANIMALS & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief & office report)  
( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment )

Date : 28/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Deepak M.Nargolkar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
No.1

M/s Pradeep Rajagopal,SUK Sagar,  
Bina Madhavan,Prasanth P.,Adv.s.for  
Lawyer's Knit & Co.

For RR 7

Mr.Raj Panjwani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....J  
.SP2

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for M/s Lawyer's Knit & Co.  
appearing for repondent no.1 and Mr.Raj Panjwani, learned  
counsel for respondent no.7, accept notice. Four weeks'  
time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Issue  
notice to other respondents.

Status quo as on today, shall be maintained, until  
further orders.

Tag with SLP(C) 14456/2001.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]  
Court Master

[Kanwal Singh]  
Court Master