

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14456/2001

PRATAP WALAVALKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for appointment of receiver and prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14833 of 2001

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 15534 of 2001

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 4577 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7711 of 2002

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

Ms. A. Mariarputham, Adv.

Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. D.M. Nargolkar, Adv.

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri , Adv

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co. Adv.

Mr. Hardik Luthra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner in SLP © No. 4577/2003. Service in connected matter is completed.

SLP(C) No. 4577/2003 be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for appropriate orders regarding non-prosecution against such unserved respondents.

After passing such order now Learned Advocate appearing in the connected matter is requesting as a proxy counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 4577/2003 for two days time to file process fee.

They are permitted to do so before 18th May, 2007.

Notice be issued immediately thereafter.

List the matter on 9th August, 2007.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

MG