

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14456/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 12/07/2001 in WP No. 1475/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PRATAP WALAVALKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for appointment of receiver and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14833 of 2001
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 15534 of 2001
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 4577 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7711 of 2002
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. D.M. Nargolkar, Adv.

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ritu Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri , Adv

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is disclosed at the Bar that matter become
infructuous because of the change in the
circumstances.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G. SHAH)

Registrar